Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOI		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
The Pittsburgh, Stop, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? University of Pittsburgh— Name: Of the Commonwealth—System	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal of Higher Education Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1710 Cathedral of Learning	
Lx Corporation-State (PA)	City: <u>Přithsburgh</u>	
Other	State:_Pennsylvania	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: <u>risa</u> Zlp: 152 <u>60</u>	
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2004	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	l 	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Cltizenship	
🔀 Aşşignment 🔲 Merger	Corporation Cltlzenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Non-profit Citizenship USA If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic	
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/487,075	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
OAKLAND ZOO / Filing Date: February 3, 2003		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Arnold B. Silverman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Fokert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15219</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>412–566–2077</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02–2556	
Fax Number: 412–566–6099	Authorized User Name <u>Ficker t. Seamans</u>	
Email Address: <u>ipmail@eckertseamans.com</u> 9. Signature: () (1.4)	<u></u>	
9. Signature: Signature	<u>January 4, 2005</u> Date	
Arnold B. Silverman	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Asalgnment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT

The Pittsburgh Stop, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 115 Flowers Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15207, and Charles L. Bonasorte, an individual having a place of business at the same address (both herein collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, do hereby assign to University of Pittsburgh — of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, a non-profit corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having an office at 1710 Cathedral of Learning, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the mark "OAKLAND ZOO" with or without graphic components, but expressly including and not limited to a representation of a basketball contained within one of the letters "O" and the word "ZOO" including all common law rights and all rights to seek, obtain and maintain registration including but not limited to pending United States Trademark Application Serial Number 76/487,075 along with the good will associated with said marks to ASSIGNEE.

The	Pittsbylrgh	StoodInc.
1110	Liusiihii Au	July July 1

Make

itle 1/09/4

Date _______

Charles (C) Bonason

D. / Whill

Title

 $_{\rm late}$ [1/30]